Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

110

IFL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT- 2021-2022

NOTES ON THE IND AS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2022

42. No proceedings have been initiated or pending against the company for holding any benami property under the Benami
Transactions (Prohibition) Act, 1988 (45 of 1988).

43. As the best available information on records, the Company does not have any transactions with the companies struck off
under Section 248 of the Companies Act, 2013 or Section 560 of the Companies Act, 1956 during the Financial Year 2021-22.

44. Disclosure pursuant to RBI Notification – RBI/2019-20/170 DOR (NBFC).CC.PD.No.109/22.10.106/ 2019- 20 Dated 13 March
2020 – A comparison between provisions required under Income recognition, asset classification and provisioning (IRACP)
and impairment allowances as per Ind AS 109 ‘Financial instruments’.

(Rs. in lakhs)

Note No. Note Description
Previously Reported

Amount
Current Revised

Numbers
Change

LIABILITIES

1
Trade Payables
(ii)total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises.

- 3.95 3.95

2 Borrowings (other than debt securities) 4,597.84 4,612.22 14.38
3 Other financial liabilities 187.05 164.47 (22.57)
4 Other non-financial liabilities 2.02 6.26 4.24

NET CHANGE IN TOTAL ASSETS 0.00

Particulars

Asset
classification
as per Ind AS

109

Gross Carrying
Amount as per

Ind AS

Loss
Allowances

(Provisions) as
required under

Ind AS 109

Net
Carrying
Amount

Provisions
required as
per IRACP

norms

Difference
between

Ind AS 109
and provisions

and IRACP
norms

Asset Classification as per RBI
Norms

1 2 3 4 5= 3-4 6 7= 4-6
Performing Assets
Standard Stage 1 11,865.49 38.29 11,827.21 38.29 -

Stage 2 2,598.32 14.09 2,584.23 7.95 6.14
Sub Total 14,463.81 52.38 14,411.43 46.24 6.14
Non- Performing Assets (NPA)
Sub-Standard Stage 3 161.66 25.25 136.42 24.62 0.63
Doubtful- upto 1 Year Stage 3 14.60 3.74 10.86 3.67 0.07
1 to 3 Year Stage 3 - - - - -
More than 3 Years Stage 3 - - - - -
Sub Total for Doubtful 176.27 28.99 147.28 28.29 0.70
Loss Stage 3 11.38 11.38 - 11.38 -
Sub Total for NPA 11.38 11.38 - 11.38 -
Other items such as guarantees,
loan commitments, etc. which are
in the scope of Ind AS 109 but not
covered under current Income
Recognition, Asset Classification
and Provisioning (IRACP) norms

Stage 1 - - - - -
Stage 2 - - - - -

Stage 3 - - - - -
Sub Total - - - - -

Stage 1 11,865.49 38.29 11,827.21 38.29 -
Stage 2 2,598.32 14.09 2,584.23 7.95 6.14
Stage 3 187.64 40.37 147.28 39.66 0.70

Total 14,651.46 92.75 14,558.71 85.91 6.84

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

111

IFL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT- 2021-2022

NOTES ON THE IND AS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2022

(Rs. in lakhs, except for share data and unless otherwise stated)

45. Disclosure as per para 16.3 of Master Direction – Non-Banking Financial Company – Housing Finance Company (Reserve
Bank) Directions, 2021 dated February 17th, 2021

Particulars As at March 31, 2022

Liabilities side Amount
Outstanding

Amount
Overdue

(1) Loans and advances availed by the HFC inclusive of interest accrued thereon but not paid: